

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0561-23 Version: 1 Name: Walk on: Lextran FY24 Budget

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/19/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/15/2023 Final action: 6/15/2023

Enactment date: 6/15/2023 Enactment #: R-324-2023

Title: A Resolution approving the FY 2024 Budget of the Transit Authority of the Lexington-Fayette Urban

County Government (LexTran) pursuant to KRS 96A.360 and requesting that the Comm. of Finance authorize the Fayette County Sheriff's Office to disburse the funds to LexTran collected from the Ad

Valorem Tax approved by voters on November 9, 2004. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lextran FY2024 Budget for Council_FINAL.pdf, 2. 00782987.pdf, 3. R-324-2023, 4. Contract #168-

2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2023	1	Urban County Council		
5/25/2023	1	Urban County Council		
5/23/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session		